
EXHIBIT “A”
MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CR049-5.82  PID: 115838

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST:   $950,104.50

BID OPENING DATE: 12/09/2022

Page 1 of 6

Engineer’s Estimate Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Melway Paving Co., Inc. Karvo Companies Inc Ronyak Paving, Inc

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ROADWAY

1 202 23000 100 SQ.YD. PAVEMENT REMOVED NR Y $20.00 $2,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $3.00 $300.00 $15.00 $1,500.00

2 202 35100 50 FT PIPE REMOVED, 24” (COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE) 19 Y $25.00 $1,250.00 $12.00 $600.00 $31.15 $1,557.50 $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

3 203 10000 20 CU.YD. EXCAVATION 6 Y $30.00 $600.00 $28.00 $560.00 $36.00 $720.00 $10.00 $200.00 $75.00 $1,500.00

4 203 20000 20 CU.YD. EMBANKMENT 6 Y $25.00 $500.00 $45.00 $900.00 $40.00 $800.00 $10.00 $200.00 $50.00 $1,000.00

5 203 45111 35 TON GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 9 Y $30.00 $1,050.00 $72.00 $2,520.00 $55.00 $1,925.00 $55.00 $1,925.00 $75.00 $2,625.00

6 204 10000 100 SQ.YD. SUBGRADE COMPACTION 6 Y $1.00 $100.00 $3.00 $300.00 $2.15 $215.00 $2.00 $200.00 $1.00 $100.00

7 209 60500 3.54 MILE LINEAR GRADING 6 Y $1,400.00 $4,956.00 $2,200.00 $7,788.00 $2,000.00 $7,080.00 $2,425.00 $8,584.50 $1,500.00 $5,310.00

8 611 98630 3 EACH CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE NR Y $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $335.00 $1,005.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00

9 611 99654 2 EACH MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE NR Y $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

10 623 00000 10 EACH NR Y $900.00 $9,000.00
$1,305.00 $13,050.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $875.00 $8,750.00 $950.00 $9,500.00

11 623 39500 1 EACH MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE NR Y $900.00 $900.00 $1,058.00 $1,058.00 $425.00 $425.00 $900.00 $900.00 $850.00 $850.00

12 SPECIAL 69050000 5 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT NR Y $395.00 $1,975.00 $275.00 $1,375.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $150.00 $750.00

13 SPECIAL 69050100 2 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE NR Y $475.00 $950.00 $250.00 $500.00 $300.00 $600.00 $250.00 $500.00 $150.00 $300.00

ROADWAY TOTAL: $28,581.00 $37,901.00 $25,527.50 $29,809.50 $30,385.00

DRAINAGE

14 611 04600 400 FT 12” CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 35 Y $96.00 $38,400.00 $46.00 $18,400.00 $89.00 $35,600.00 $70.00 $28,000.00 $75.00 $30,000.00

15 611 07600 60 FT 18” CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 35 Y $105.00 $6,300.00 $68.00 $4,080.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $58.00 $3,480.00 $100.00 $6,000.00

16 611 10600 70 EACH 24” CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 35 Y $274.29 $19,200.00 $72.00 $5,040.00 $140.50 $9,835.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $135.00 $9,450.00

17 611 SPECIAL 2 EACH 12” 90 DEGREE ELBOW 35 Y $50.00 $100.00 $250.00 $500.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $265.00 $530.00 $100.00 $200.00

18 611 98471 4 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN 35 Y $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,650.00 $10,600.00 $2,350.00 $9,400.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

19 611 98510 1 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3 35 Y $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,585.00 $2,585.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

DRAINAGE TOTAL: $74,500.00 $41,270.00 $65,520.00 $46,410.00 $58,650.00

EROSION CONTROL

20 659 00300 50 CU.YD. TOPSOIL 46 Y $50.00 $2,500.00 $58.00 $2,900.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $3,750.00

21 659 00510 3000 SQ.YD. SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 46 Y $3.00 $9,000.00 $1.25 $3,750.00 $2.00 $6,000.00 $0.75 $2,250.00 $2.00 $6,000.00

22 659 20000 0.50 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 46 Y $800.00 $400.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $650.00 $325.00 $100.00 $50.00 $850.00 $425.00

23 659 35000 10 M.GAL WATER 46 Y $10.00 $100.00 $20.00 $200.00 $10.00 $100.00 $1.00 $10.00 $5.00 $50.00

24 832 30000 2000 EACH EROSION CONTROL 8 Y $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL TOTAL: $14,000.00 $9,600.00 $13,425.00 $5,310.00 $12,225.00

REF 
NO.

ITEM 
NUMBER

ITEM 
EXTENSION

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

WORK 
TYPE

WORK 
TYPE

MEDINA COUNTY MONUMENT BOX (100% 
LOCAL)
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Engineer’s Estimate Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Melway Paving Co., Inc. Karvo Companies Inc Ronyak Paving, Inc

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

PAVEMENT

25 253 02001 1233 CU.YD. PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 16 Y $175.00 $215,775.00 $180.00 $221,940.00 $180.00 $221,940.00 $240.00 $295,920.00 $200.00 $246,600.00

26 254 01001 23776 SQ.YD. 13 Y $1.75 $41,608.00
$1.00 $23,776.00 $2.16 $51,356.16 $2.20 $52,307.20 $3.00 $71,328.00

27 254 01600 219 SQ.YD. PATCHING PLANED SURFACE 13 Y $0.50 $109.50 $4.00 $876.00 $7.74 $1,695.06 $0.50 $109.50 $1.00 $219.00

28 301 46001 3 CU.YD. 10 Y $110.00 $330.00
$235.00 $705.00 $250.00 $750.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $625.00 $1,875.00

29 304 20001 26 CU.YD. AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 9 Y $60.00 $1,560.00 $95.00 $2,470.00 $110.00 $2,860.00 $50.00 $1,300.00 $85.00 $2,210.00

30 407 20000 3429 GAL NON-TRACKING TACK  COAT 11 Y $2.30 $7,886.70 $2.65 $9,086.85 $2.75 $9,429.75 $2.75 $9,429.75 $4.00 $13,716.00

31 408 10000 2490 GAL PRIME COAT 11 Y $4.00 $9,960.00 $4.00 $9,960.00 $4.80 $11,952.00 $5.50 $13,695.00 $3.00 $7,470.00

32 441 50101 1060 CU.YD. 10 Y $175.00 $185,500.00
$175.00 $185,500.00 $178.00 $188,680.00 $180.00 $190,800.00 $180.00 $190,800.00

33 441 50301 1319 CU.YD. 10 Y $155.00 $204,445.00
$157.00 $207,083.00 $164.00 $216,316.00 $160.00 $211,040.00 $160.00 $211,040.00

34 441 50401 20 CU.YD. 10 Y $225.00 $4,500.00
$175.00 $3,500.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $180.00 $3,600.00 $500.00 $10,000.00

35 452 10050 100 SQ.YD. 38 Y $75.00 $7,500.00
$75.00 $7,500.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $95.00 $9,500.00

36 452 12050 50 SQ.YD. 38 Y $85.00 $4,250.00
$85.00 $4,250.00 $88.00 $4,400.00 $90.00 $4,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00

37 617 10101 594 CU.YD. COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN 6 Y $68.00 $40,392.00 $35.00 $20,790.00 $68.00 $40,392.00 $30.00 $17,820.00 $65.00 $38,610.00

38 617 25000 18 M.GAL WATER 6 Y $10.00 $180.00 $10.00 $180.00 $10.00 $180.00 $1.00 $18.00 $100.00 $1,800.00

PAVEMENT TOTAL: $723,996.20 $697,616.85 $763,450.97 $811,589.45 $810,168.00

 TRAFFIC CONTROL

39 642 00100 3.58 MILE EDGE LINE, 6”, TYPE 1 45 Y $600.00 $2,148.00 $700.00 $2,506.00 $703.00 $2,516.74 $700.00 $2,506.00 $700.00 $2,506.00

40 642 00300 1.79 MILE CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 45 Y $1,150.00 $2,058.50 $1,100.00 $1,969.00 $1,105.00 $1,977.95 $1,100.00 $1,969.00 $1,100.00 $1,969.00

41 642 00400 50 FT CHANNELIZING LINE, 8”, TYPE 1 45 Y $1.00 $50.00 $0.60 $30.00 $0.60 $30.00 $0.60 $30.00 $0.60 $30.00

42 642 00500 30 FT STOP LINE, TYPE 1 45 Y $4.00 $120.00 $3.75 $112.50 $3.75 $112.50 $3.75 $112.50 $4.00 $120.00

43 642 00700 224 FT TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 45 Y $3.95 $884.80 $3.75 $840.00 $3.75 $840.00 $3.75 $840.00 $3.75 $840.00

44 642 01300 2 EACH LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 45 Y $60.00 $120.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL: $5,381.30 $5,557.50 $5,577.19 $5,557.50 $5,565.00

REF 
NO.

ITEM 
NUMBER

ITEM 
EXTENSION

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

WORK 
TYPE

WORK 
TYPE

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 
AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, AS 
PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 
TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE 
COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 
TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN

6” NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS

8” NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS
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Engineer’s Estimate Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Melway Paving Co., Inc. Karvo Companies Inc Ronyak Paving, Inc

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

45 614 13000 25 CU.YD. 39 Y $255.00 $6,375.00
$125.00 $3,125.00 $500.00 $12,500.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $150.00 $3,750.00

46 614 21100 3.58 MILE 39 Y $1,200.00 $4,296.00
$1,200.00 $4,296.00 $1,205.00 $4,313.90 $1,200.00 $4,296.00 $1,200.00 $4,296.00

47 614 21500 5.37 MILE 39 Y $500.00 $2,685.00
$400.00 $2,148.00 $500.00 $2,685.00 $500.00 $2,685.00 $500.00 $2,685.00

48 614 26200 60 FT WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT 39 Y $4.00 $240.00 $3.75 $225.00 $3.75 $225.00 $3.75 $225.00 $3.75 $225.00

49 616 10000 5 M.GAL WATER 39 Y $10.00 $50.00 $10.00 $50.00 $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $5.00 $25.00 $125.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL: $13,646.00 $9,844.00 $19,773.90 $14,711.00 $11,081.00

INCIDENTALS

50 614 11000 LS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 39 Y $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $41,772.00 $41,772.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $60,716.15 $60,716.15 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

51 624 10000 LS MOBILIZATION NR Y $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $52,905.00 $52,905.00 $62,525.00 $62,525.00

INCIDENTAL TOTAL: $90,000.00 $61,772.00 $75,000.00 $113,621.15 $122,525.00

GRAND TOTALS:  $950,104.50 $863,561.35 $968,274.56 $1,027,008.60 $1,050,599.00

REF 
NO.

ITEM 
NUMBER

ITEM 
EXTENSION

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

WORK 
TYPE

WORK 
TYPE

ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING 
TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 
PAINT

WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 
PAINT



EXHIBIT “A”
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Barbicas Construction Co Inc

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ROADWAY

1 202 23000 100 SQ.YD. PAVEMENT REMOVED NR Y $15.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

2 202 35100 50 FT PIPE REMOVED, 24” (COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE) 19 Y $15.00 $750.00 $10.00 $500.00

3 203 10000 20 CU.YD. EXCAVATION 6 Y $25.00 $500.00 $20.00 $400.00

4 203 20000 20 CU.YD. EMBANKMENT 6 Y $40.00 $800.00 $40.00 $800.00

5 203 45111 35 TON GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 9 Y $75.00 $2,625.00 $80.00 $2,800.00

6 204 10000 100 SQ.YD. SUBGRADE COMPACTION 6 Y $2.50 $250.00 $1.50 $150.00

7 209 60500 3.54 MILE LINEAR GRADING 6 Y $2,300.00 $8,142.00 $2,100.00 $7,434.00

8 611 98630 3 EACH CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE NR Y $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $550.00 $1,650.00

9 611 99654 2 EACH MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE NR Y $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $550.00 $1,100.00

10 623 00000 10 EACH NR Y
$600.00 $6,000.00 $950.00 $9,500.00

11 623 39500 1 EACH MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE NR Y $600.00 $600.00 $425.00 $425.00

12 SPECIAL 69050000 5 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT NR Y $250.00 $1,250.00 $175.00 $875.00

13 SPECIAL 69050100 2 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE NR Y $200.00 $400.00 $175.00 $350.00

ROADWAY TOTAL: $29,317.00 $27,984.00

DRAINAGE

14 611 04600 400 FT 12” CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 35 Y $50.00 $20,000.00 $50.00 $20,000.00

15 611 07600 60 FT 18” CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 35 Y $130.00 $7,800.00 $63.00 $3,780.00

16 611 10600 70 EACH 24” CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 35 Y $145.00 $10,150.00 $90.00 $6,300.00

17 611 SPECIAL 2 EACH 12” 90 DEGREE ELBOW 35 Y $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $600.00

18 611 98471 4 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN 35 Y $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00

19 611 98510 1 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3 35 Y $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00

DRAINAGE TOTAL: $54,250.00 $40,980.00

EROSION CONTROL

20 659 00300 50 CU.YD. TOPSOIL 46 Y $80.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

21 659 00510 3000 SQ.YD. SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 46 Y $1.95 $5,850.00 $1.50 $4,500.00

22 659 20000 0.50 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 46 Y $300.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $600.00

23 659 35000 10 M.GAL WATER 46 Y $10.00 $100.00 $10.00 $100.00

24 832 30000 2000 EACH EROSION CONTROL 8 Y $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL TOTAL: $12,100.00 $9,700.00

The Shelly Company - Northeast 
Division

REF 
NO.

ITEM 
NUMBER

ITEM 
EXTENSION

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

WORK 
TYPE

WORK 
TYPE

MEDINA COUNTY MONUMENT BOX (100% 
LOCAL)
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Barbicas Construction Co Inc

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

PAVEMENT

25 253 02001 1233 CU.YD. PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 16 Y $175.00 $215,775.00 $250.00 $308,250.00

26 254 01001 23776 SQ.YD. 13 Y
$2.50 $59,440.00 $3.00 $71,328.00

27 254 01600 219 SQ.YD. PATCHING PLANED SURFACE 13 Y $1.00 $219.00 $3.00 $657.00

28 301 46001 3 CU.YD. 10 Y
$1,000.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

29 304 20001 26 CU.YD. AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 9 Y $150.00 $3,900.00 $150.00 $3,900.00

30 407 20000 3429 GAL NON-TRACKING TACK  COAT 11 Y $2.50 $8,572.50 $4.25 $14,573.25

31 408 10000 2490 GAL PRIME COAT 11 Y $3.50 $8,715.00 $6.00 $14,940.00

32 441 50101 1060 CU.YD. 10 Y
$215.00 $227,900.00 $225.00 $238,500.00

33 441 50301 1319 CU.YD. 10 Y
$170.00 $224,230.00 $200.00 $263,800.00

34 441 50401 20 CU.YD. 10 Y
$700.00 $14,000.00 $350.00 $7,000.00

35 452 10050 100 SQ.YD. 38 Y
$100.00 $10,000.00 $80.00 $8,000.00

36 452 12050 50 SQ.YD. 38 Y
$125.00 $6,250.00 $85.00 $4,250.00

37 617 10101 594 CU.YD. COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN 6 Y $75.00 $44,550.00 $60.00 $35,640.00

38 617 25000 18 M.GAL WATER 6 Y $10.00 $180.00 $10.00 $180.00

PAVEMENT TOTAL: $826,731.50 $972,218.25

 TRAFFIC CONTROL

39 642 00100 3.58 MILE EDGE LINE, 6”, TYPE 1 45 Y $700.00 $2,506.00 $700.00 $2,506.00

40 642 00300 1.79 MILE CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 45 Y $1,100.00 $1,969.00 $1,100.00 $1,969.00

41 642 00400 50 FT CHANNELIZING LINE, 8”, TYPE 1 45 Y $0.60 $30.00 $0.60 $30.00

42 642 00500 30 FT STOP LINE, TYPE 1 45 Y $3.75 $112.50 $3.75 $112.50

43 642 00700 224 FT TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 45 Y $3.75 $840.00 $3.75 $840.00

44 642 01300 2 EACH LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 45 Y $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL: $5,557.50 $5,557.50

The Shelly Company - Northeast 
Division

REF 
NO.

ITEM 
NUMBER

ITEM 
EXTENSION

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

WORK 
TYPE

WORK 
TYPE

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 
AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, AS 
PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 
TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE 
COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 
TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN

6” NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS

8” NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS



EXHIBIT “A”
MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CR049-5.82  PID: 115838

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST:   $950,104.50

BID OPENING DATE: 12/09/2022
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Barbicas Construction Co Inc

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

45 614 13000 25 CU.YD. 39 Y
$115.00 $2,875.00 $165.00 $4,125.00

46 614 21100 3.58 MILE 39 Y
$1,200.00 $4,296.00 $1,200.00 $4,296.00

47 614 21500 5.37 MILE 39 Y
$500.00 $2,685.00 $500.00 $2,685.00

48 614 26200 60 FT WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT 39 Y $3.75 $225.00 $3.75 $225.00

49 616 10000 5 M.GAL WATER 39 Y $10.00 $50.00 $10.00 $50.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL: $10,131.00 $11,381.00

INCIDENTALS

50 614 11000 LS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 39 Y $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

51 624 10000 LS MOBILIZATION NR Y $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

INCIDENTAL TOTAL: $210,000.00 $100,000.00

GRAND TOTALS: $1,148,087.00 $1,167,820.75

The Shelly Company - Northeast 
Division

REF 
NO.

ITEM 
NUMBER

ITEM 
EXTENSION

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

WORK 
TYPE

WORK 
TYPE

ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING 
TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 
PAINT

WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 
PAINT
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